BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPLAINT OF
MIDCONTINENT COMMUNICATIONS,
KNOLOGY OF THE PLAINS, INC., AND
KNOLOGY OF THE BLACK HILLS, L1LC,
AGAINST MCI COMMUNICATIONS
SERVICES, INC. D/B/A VERIZON
BUSINESS SERVICES FOR UNPAID
ACCESS CHARGES

TC10-096

KNOLOGY’S MOTION TO WITHDRAW

Come now Knology of the Plains, Inc. and Knology of the Black Hills, LLC (collectively

“Knology™) and file this Motion to Withdraw as a Complainant in this proceeding. Knology has

entered into a Confidential Settlement Agreement and Release with Verizon which resolves all

matters in dispute between Knology and Verizon. A copy of the Agreement is attached hereto as

Confidential Exhibit 1.

Respectfully Submitted this 44
day of March, 2011 '

DAVENPORT EVANS HURWITZ

& SMITH, LLP

By: %}cé@

K/athryn E/Ford

206 West 14th Street

P.O. Box 1030

Sioux Falls, SD 57104
605.357.1246 (telephone)
605.251-2605 (facsimile)
kford@dehs.com
Attorneys for Complainants



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, one of the attorneys for Complainants, hereby certifies that a true and
correct copy of the foregoing “Knology’s Motion to Withdraw” was served via email upon
the following (Confidential Attachment only to Commission and Verizon):

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director

South Dakota Public Utilities
Commission

500 Fast Capitol

Pierre, SD 57501
Patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Ms, Bobbi Bourk

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities
Commission

500 East Capitol

Pierre, SD 57501
Bobbi.bourk@state.sd.us

Ms. Darla Pollman Rogers

Riter, Rogers, Wattier & Northrup,
LLP '

319 S. Coteau Street

P O Box 280

Pierre, SD 57501
dprogers@riterlaw.com

Mr, William P. Heaston

VP, Legal & Regulatory

SDN Communications

2900 W. 10™ Street

Sioux Falls, SD 57104
Bill.heaston@sdncommunications.com

- on this gaﬁ” day of March, 2011.

Ms, Kara Semmler

Staff Attorney

South Dakota Public Utilities
Commission

500 East Capitol

Pierre, SD 57501
Kara.semmler@state.sd.us

Mr. Brett Koenecke

May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson LLP
503 S. Pierre Street

PO Box 160

Pierre, SD 57501

brett@magt.com

Mrt. Richard Coit, General Counsel
P O Box 57

320 East Capitol Avenue

Pierre, SD 57501-0057
richcoit@sdtaonline.com




